RESOLUTION NO. 10-82

VETERAN'S RELIEF FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners is required to provide funds for Veteran's Relief; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has appropriated \$5,500 from the Current Expense Fund in 1982 for the Veteran's Relief Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does hereby instruct the Mason County Auditor and Treasurer to provide the necessary Veteran's Relief fiscal procedures for the 1982 fund activity.

DATED this 1st day of February, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

711,00.

Ed Johnston Commissioner

Commissioner McLo

ATTEST:

Juline Coots

cc: Cmmrs
Auditor
Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)